JP \$880.00 D392888

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DIETER BAKIC DESIGN SRL	04/15/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DB DESIGN GMBH	
Street Address:	AM MOOSFELD 11	
City:	MUNICH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	81829	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D392888
Patent Number:	D394012
Patent Number:	D408293
Patent Number:	D411443
Patent Number:	D414426
Patent Number:	D415319
Patent Number:	D425408
Patent Number:	D428812
Patent Number:	D439516
Patent Number:	D443821
Patent Number:	D444388
Patent Number:	D444389
Patent Number:	D446728
Patent Number:	D448678
Patent Number:	D456257
	PATENT

REEL: 024300 FRAME: 0768

501160891

li.	
Patent Number:	D457063
Patent Number:	D463985
Patent Number:	D467036
Patent Number:	D467037
Patent Number:	D467807
Patent Number:	D474974
Patent Number:	D480001

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-2929

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: kfrye@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP

Address Line 1: 20 Church Street, 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GGH-0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel F. Drexler

Total Attachments: 2 source=40D5225#page1.tif source=40D5225#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024300 FRAME: 0769

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, DIETER BAKIC DESIGN SRL, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of ITALY – Via G. Frua, 24 – 20146 Milano, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Design Patents listed on the Schedule of Patents attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as PATENTS);

WHEREAS, DB DESIGN GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of GERMANY, having its principal place of business at AM MOOSFELD 11, 81829 MUNICH, GERMANY, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the invention and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-identified PATENTS and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States PATENTS, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention and improvements resulting therefrom to said ASSIGNEE, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives or nominees any facts known respecting said invention and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and their improvements in all countries.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 15 day of April, 2010.

By: <u>Dieter Bakic Design S.r.l.</u>

Name: Sergio Pagani

Title: Liquidator of Dieter Bakic Design S.r.l.

PATENT REEL: 024300 FRAME: 0770

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

U.S. Patent Design Number	U.S. Application Scrial Number	Title of Invention
392,888	29/051,287	Combined Container and Cap
394,012	29/073,404	Bottle
408,293	29/085,173	Combined Bottle and Cap
411,443	29/073 327	Container
414,426	29/070,923	Bottle
415,319	29/093,417	Container for Perfumes and Cosmetics
425,408	29/094,462	Bottle
428,812	29/108,507	Bottle Stopper
439,516	29/112,772	Bottle Stopper
443,821	29/120,871	Bottle
444,388	29/120,870	Bottle
444,389	29/121,002	Bottle
446,728	29/120,884	Jar
448,678	29/123,464	Bottle
456,257	29/136,292	Cap
457,063	29/136,289	Bottle
463,985	29/138,349	Bottle
467,036	29/153,175	Eyeshadow Case
467,037	29/153,184	Eyeshadow Case
467,807	29/151,401	Tube
474,974	29/136,291	Pot
480,001	29/152,414	Bottle

GGH0001A

RECORDED: 04/28/2010

PATENT REEL: 024300 FRAME: 0771